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04/26/2025

BSA Troop 599
2024 - 2025 Calendar

August 2024

7:00 PM  Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
Planning Day - Cypress, TX
8:00 PM  Managing Committee Meeting
7:00 PM  Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
First Day of School in SBISD
7:30 PM  OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
NO TROOP MEETING, FCE or MB CLASSES!!!!
NO FCE! NO MB CLASSES!

7:00 PM Welcome Back and Program Preview — Wesley Hall

RED entries signify Outings.
Blue entries signify SBISD Holidays and Events.
Green entries signify events in Wesley Hall.

Bold entries signify important dates.
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12
13-15
17

19
24

26
28 - 29

04/26/2025

6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM

September 2024

Labor Day — SBISD Holiday
Patrol Advisors Meeting
FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
Greenery Kick-off!
Tent Distribution!

Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
(Last Day for September Court of Honor)

Introduction to Outdoor Leadership Skills Training
(Spring, TX)

Managing Committee Meeting
Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
Tent Distribution!

Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
OA Ordeal (Camp Bovay)
FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
Troop Meeting — (Scout Lodge)
OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
FCE — MB Classes

Court of Honor (Scout Lodge)
First Greenery Turn-in!
Registration Packets Due!!!

Set up Pavilion for Pumpkin Patch
Canoeing (San Marcos, TX)
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10
11 & 14
15

17
22

25-27
29

31

04/26/2025

6:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:00 PM
9:00 AM

8:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM

6:30 PM
7:30 PM

October 2024

NO FCE! NO MB CLASSES!
Troop Meeting
Scouting for Food — Distribute Food Bags

Parent Meeting (Scout Lodge)

Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
Scouting for Food — Bag Pickup
Rocket Day

Managing Committee Meeting

Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
Patrol Advisors Meeting

FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
Webelos Open House
Greenery Turn-in!

Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
Columbus Day — SBISD Holiday

FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting - OA Election! (Scout Lodge)

OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)

FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting — Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
Greenery Turn-in!

Cub-o-Ree - Bear Creek Park (Houston, TX)
FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting — Halloween Party
Last Day for Greenery Turn-in!!!

Halloween
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12

14

15-17

16

19

21

23-24

25-29

26

28

04/26/2025

8:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

November 2024

OA Fall Fellowship (Camp Strake)

Managing Committee Meeting

Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
Patrol Advisors Meeting

FCE — MB Classes — Patrol Leaders’ Council
Troop Meeting — (Scout Lodge)

Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)

FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting — Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)

Shooting Sports — Camp Strake
(Coldspring, TX)

University of Scouting

FCE — MB Classes — Patrol Leaders’ Council

Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)

OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
OA Vigil (Camp Strake)

Thanksgiving Break — SBISD Holiday

NO FCE! NO MB CLASSES! NO TROOP MEETING!

Thanksgiving Day
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10

12

13-15

13-15

17

18 — 20

19

Dec 23 — 31

25

26 — 31

28

04/26/2025

December 2024

NO FCE! NO MB CLASSES! NO TROOP MEETING!

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

Greenery Distribution
Greenery Commissions Paid!!!

Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)

Managing Committee Meeting

Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
Patrol Advisors Meeting

FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting — Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)

Mountain Biking — Bluff Creek Ranch (Warda, TX)
CANCELLED

OA Ordeal (Camp Strake)
FCE — MB Classes — Patrol Leaders’ Council
Troop Meeting — Christmas Party (Scout Lodge)
SBISD Exams
OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
Christmas Break — SBISD Holiday
Christmas Day
Winter NYLT (Camp Bovay)

OA Brotherhood
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1-3&6

5&6

14

16

20

21

24 - 26

28

04/26/2025

January 2025

New Year’s Day

New Year’'s Break — SBISD Holiday

No MC or Troop Committee Meetings this Month!

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

Patrol Advisors Meeting
FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)

Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
(Last Day for January Court of Honor)

Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
Climb on Safely Training

OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
Martin Luther King Day — SBISD Holiday

FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting — Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)

Rappelling / Climbing — Enchanted Rock State Park

FCE — MB Classes — Patrol Leaders’ Council

Court of Honor (Scout Lodge)
Summer Camp Registration Opens!
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February 2025

1 8:30 AM  CPR Training (Scout Lodge)
1 6:30 PM District Dinner
2 8:00 PM  Managing Committee Meeting
3 7:00 PM  Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
4 6:30 PM  Patrol Advisors Meeting

6:30 PM FCE - MB Classes (Scout Lodge)

7:30 PM  Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)

First Summer Camp Payment Due!
6 7:00 PM  Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
7-9 OA Ordeal (Camp Bovay)
Scout Sunday (Main Sanctuary)

11 6:30 PM  FCE - MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

7:30 PM  Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
13 7:00 PM  Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
17 Presidents’ Day — SBISD Holiday
18 6:30 PM FCE - MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

7:30 PM  Troop Meeting — Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
20 7:30 PM  OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
21-23 Trebuchets / Skills — Fickes Ranch (Flatonia, TX)
21-23 Webelos Woods — Camp Brosig (Bellville, TX)
25 6:30 PM  FCE — MB Classes — Patrol Leaders’ Council

7:30 PM  Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
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March 2025

1-2 FCE (New Scout) Outing — Bear Creek Park
1o0r2 King Ranch Work Day — (Lockhart, TX)
2 8:00 PM  Managing Committee Meeting
3 7:00 PM  Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
4 6:30 PM  Patrol Advisors Meeting

6:30 PM FCE - MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

7:30 PM  Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)

Second Summer Camp Payment Due!

6 7:00 PM  Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
10-14 Spring Break — SBISD Holiday
13 7:00 PM  Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
18 6:30 PM FCE - MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

7:30 PM  Troop Meeting - Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
20 7:30 PM  OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
21-23 Wood Badge (25 — 1A) (Camp Strake)
21-23 Mountain Man Rendezvous — King Ranch (Lockhart, TX)
21-23 Introduction to Outdoor Leadership Skills

Camp Brosig (Bellville, TX)

25 6:30 PM FCE — MB Classes — Patrol Leaders’ Council

7:30 PM  Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
28 — 30 District Camporee — Webb Ranch (Brenham, TX)
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25-27
29

04/26/2025

6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:00 PM

April 2025

Patrol Advisors Meeting
FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
Final Summer Camp Payment Due!

Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)

OA Ordeal (Camp Strake)

Wood Badge (25 — 1B) (Camp Strake)

Managing Committee Meeting

Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)

FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)

Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)

Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
Holy Week

NO FCE! NO MB CLASSES! NO TROOP MEETING!

7:30 PM

6:30 PM
7:30 PM

6:30 PM
7:30 PM

OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
Good Friday — SBISD Holiday
Easter
SBISD Holiday
FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
Troop Meeting — Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
Full Throttle — Camp Strake (Cold Spring, TX)
FCE — MB Classes — Patrol Leaders’ Council
Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
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10

13

15

16 - 18

20

22

26

27 -29

29

04/26/2025

7:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:00 PM

8:00 AM

6:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

6:30 PM

May 2025
Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
(Last Day for May Court of Honor)
Eagle Ceremony! (Wesley Hall)
Managing Committee Meeting
Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
Patrol Advisors Meeting
FCE — MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
Troop Meeting — SPL Election (Scout Lodge)

Boy Scout Roundtable — (Scout Lodge)
2025-26 Program Preview

Merit Badge Clean-up (Scout Lodge)
FCE — MB Classes (Scout Lodge)

Troop Meeting - (Scout Lodge)
Tent Return!

OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)

OA Ordeal (Camp Bovay)

Tent Return! (Scout Lodge)

Banquet and Court of Honor (Wesley Hall)
Memorial Day — SBISD Holiday
SBISD Exams

Last Day of School — SBISD!!!!
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2
8-14
15 - 21
7-14
19 - 28
4

04/26/2025

June 2025

2:00 PM Eagle Ceremony! (Wesley Hall)

8:00 PM  Managing Committee Meeting

7:00 PM  Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
Summer NYLT (25 - 1 and 2) (Camp Bovay)
Summer NYPT (25 — 3 and 4) (Camp Bovay)
Summer Camp — Camp Buck Toms (Rockwood, TN)

High Adventure — Canoeing and Camping (Maine)

July 2025

Independence Day Holiday
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August 2025

1-13 Planning Weekend — Where?

3 8:00 PM  Managing Committee Meeting

4 7:00 PM  Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)

14 7:00 PM  Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)

13 First Day of School in SBISD

19 NO FCE! NO MB CLASSES! NO TROOP MEETING!
21 7:30 PM  OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
26 NO FCE! NO MB CLASSES!

7:00 PM Welcome Back and Program Preview — Wesley Hall
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