BSA Troop 599 2024 – 2025 Calendar

August 2024

8	7:00 PM	Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
10		Planning Day - Cypress, TX
11	8:00 PM	Managing Committee Meeting
12	7:00 PM	Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
15		First Day of School in SBISD
15	7:30 PM	OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
20	NO '	TROOP MEETING, FCE or MB CLASSES!!!!
27		NO FCE! NO MB CLASSES!
	7:00 PM Wel	come Back and Program Preview – Wesley Hall

RED entries signify Outings.

Blue entries signify SBISD Holidays and Events.

Green entries signify events in Wesley Hall.

Bold entries signify important dates.

September 2024

2		Labor Day – SBISD Holiday
3	6:30 PM	Patrol Advisors Meeting
	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge) Greenery Kick-off! Tent Distribution!
5	7:00 PM	Boards of Review (Youth Lounge) (Last Day for September Court of Honor)
7 - 8		Introduction to Outdoor Leadership Skills Training (Spring, TX)
8	8:00 PM	Managing Committee Meeting
9	7:00 PM	Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
10	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge) Tent Distribution!
12	7:00 PM	Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
13 - 15		OA Ordeal (Camp Bovay)
17	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting – (Scout Lodge)
19	7:30 PM	OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
24	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes
	7:30 PM	Court of Honor (Scout Lodge) First Greenery Turn-in! Registration Packets Due!!!
26		Set up Pavilion for Pumpkin Patch
28 - 29		Canoeing (San Marcos, TX)

October 2024

1	6:00 PM	NO FCE! NO MB CLASSES! Troop Meeting Scouting for Food – Distribute Food Bags
2	7:00 PM	Parent Meeting (Scout Lodge)
3	7:00 PM	Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
5	9:00 AM	Scouting for Food – Bag Pickup
5		Rocket Day
6	8:00 PM	Managing Committee Meeting
7	7:00 PM	Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
8	6:30 PM	Patrol Advisors Meeting
	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge) Webelos Open House Greenery Turn-in!
10	7:00 PM	Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
11 & 14		Columbus Day – SBISD Holiday
15	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting - OA Election! (Scout Lodge)
17	7:30 PM	OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
22	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting – Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge) Greenery Turn-in!
25 - 27		Cub-o-Ree - Bear Creek Park (Houston, TX)
29	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting – Halloween Party Last Day for Greenery Turn-in!!!
31		Halloween

November 2024

1 - 3		OA Fall Fellowship (Camp Strake)
3	8:00 PM	Managing Committee Meeting
4	7:00 PM	Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
5	6:30 PM	Patrol Advisors Meeting
	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes – Patrol Leaders' Council
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting – (Scout Lodge)
7	7:00 PM	Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
12	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting – Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
14	7:00 PM	Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
15 - 17		Shooting Sports – Camp Strake (Coldspring, TX)
16		University of Scouting
19	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes – Patrol Leaders' Council
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
21	7:30 PM	OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
23 - 24		OA Vigil (Camp Strake)
25 - 29		Thanksgiving Break – SBISD Holiday
26	NO FCE!	NO MB CLASSES! NO TROOP MEETING!
28		Thanksgiving Day

December 2024

3	NO FCE!	NO MB CLASSES! NO TROOP MEETING!
	6:00 PM	Greenery Distribution Greenery Commissions Paid!!!
5	7:00 PM	Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
8	8:00 PM	Managing Committee Meeting
9	7:00 PM	Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
10	6:30 PM	Patrol Advisors Meeting
	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting – Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
12	7:00 PM	Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
13 - 15		Mountain Biking – Bluff Creek Ranch (Warda, TX) CANCELLED
13 - 15		OA Ordeal (Camp Strake)
17	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes – Patrol Leaders' Council
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting – Christmas Party (Scout Lodge)
18 – 20		SBISD Exams
19	7:30 PM	OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
Dec 23 – 31		Christmas Break – SBISD Holiday
25		Christmas Day
26 – 31		Winter NYLT (Camp Bovay)
28		OA Brotherhood

January 2025

1		New Year's Day
1 – 3 & 6		New Year's Break – SBISD Holiday
5 & 6	No MC or	Troop Committee Meetings this Month!
7	6:30 PM	Patrol Advisors Meeting
	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
9	7:00 PM	Boards of Review (Youth Lounge) (Last Day for January Court of Honor)
9	7:00 PM	Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
14	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge) Climb on Safely Training
16	7:30 PM	OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
20		Martin Luther King Day – SBISD Holiday
21	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting – Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
24 - 26		Rappelling / Climbing – Enchanted Rock State Park
28	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes – Patrol Leaders' Council
	7:30 PM	Court of Honor (Scout Lodge) Summer Camp Registration Opens!

February 2025

1	8:30 AM	CPR Training (Scout Lodge)
1	6:30 PM	District Dinner
2	8:00 PM	Managing Committee Meeting
3	7:00 PM	Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
4	6:30 PM	Patrol Advisors Meeting
	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Scout Lodge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge) First Summer Camp Payment Due!
6	7:00 PM	Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
7 - 9		OA Ordeal (Camp Bovay)
9		Scout Sunday (Main Sanctuary)
11	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
13	7:00 PM	Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
17		Presidents' Day – SBISD Holiday
18	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting – Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
20	7:30 PM	OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
21 - 23		Trebuchets / Skills – Fickes Ranch (Flatonia, TX)
21 – 23		Webelos Woods – Camp Brosig (Bellville, TX)
25	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes – Patrol Leaders' Council
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)

March 2025

1 - 2		FCE (New Scout) Outing – Bear Creek Park
1 or 2		King Ranch Work Day – (Lockhart, TX)
2	8:00 PM	Managing Committee Meeting
3	7:00 PM	Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
4	6:30 PM	Patrol Advisors Meeting
	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge) Second Summer Camp Payment Due!
6	7:00 PM	Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
10 – 14		Spring Break – SBISD Holiday
13	7:00 PM	Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
18	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting - Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
20	7:30 PM	OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
21 - 23		Wood Badge (25 – 1A) (Camp Strake)
21 – 23	Mountain	Man Rendezvous – King Ranch (Lockhart, TX)
21 – 23		Introduction to Outdoor Leadership Skills Camp Brosig (Bellville, TX)
25	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes – Patrol Leaders' Council
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
28 – 30		District Camporee – Webb Ranch (Brenham, TX)
04/26/2025		version 8

April 2025

1	6:30 PM	Patrol Advisors Meeting
	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge) Final Summer Camp Payment Due!
3	7:00 PM	Boards of Review (Youth Lounge)
5 – 7		OA Ordeal (Camp Strake)
5 - 6		Wood Badge (25 – 1B) (Camp Strake)
6	8:00 PM	Managing Committee Meeting
7	7:00 PM	Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
8	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)
10	7:00 PM	Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
14 – 18		Holy Week
	NO FCE!	NO MB CLASSES! NO TROOP MEETING!
17	7:30 PM	OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
18		Good Friday – SBISD Holiday
20		Easter
21		SBISD Holiday
22	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting – Patrol Corners (Scout Lodge)
25 - 27		Full Throttle – Camp Strake (Cold Spring, TX)
29	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes – Patrol Leaders' Council
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting (Scout Lodge)

May 2025

1	7:00 PM	Boards of Review (Youth Lounge) (Last Day for May Court of Honor)
4	3:00 PM	Eagle Ceremony! (Wesley Hall)
4	4:00 PM	Managing Committee Meeting
5	7:00 PM	Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
6	6:30 PM	Patrol Advisors Meeting
	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Youth Lounge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting – SPL Election (Scout Lodge)
8	7:00 PM	Boy Scout Roundtable – (Scout Lodge) 2025-26 Program Preview
10	8:00 AM	Merit Badge Clean-up (Scout Lodge)
13	6:30 PM	FCE – MB Classes (Scout Lodge)
	7:30 PM	Troop Meeting - (Scout Lodge) Tent Return!
15	7:30 PM	OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
16 – 18		OA Ordeal (Camp Bovay)
20	7:30 PM	Mandatory Summer Camp Meeting!!!!! Tent Return! (Scout Lodge)
22	6:30 PM	Banquet and Court of Honor (Wesley Hall)
26		Memorial Day – SBISD Holiday
27 – 29		SBISD Exams
29		Last Day of School – SBISD!!!!
04/26/2025		version 8

June 2025

1	2:00 PM	Eagle Ceremony! (Wesley Hall)
1	8:00 PM	Managing Committee Meeting
2	7:00 PM	Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
8 – 14		Summer NYLT (25 – 1 and 2) (Camp Bovay)
15 – 21		Summer NYPT (25 – 3 and 4) (Camp Bovay)
7 - 14		Summer Camp – Camp Buck Toms (Rockwood, TN)
19 - 28		High Adventure – Canoeing and Camping (Maine)

July 2025

4 Independence Day Holiday

August 2025

1 - 13	Planning Weekend – Where?	
3	8:00 PM	Managing Committee Meeting
4	7:00 PM	Troop Committee Meeting (Scout Lodge)
14	7:00 PM	Boy Scout Roundtable (Scout Lodge)
13		First Day of School in SBISD
19	NO	FCE! NO MB CLASSES! NO TROOP MEETING!
21	7:30 PM	OA Chapter Meeting (Christ Memorial Lutheran)
26		NO FCE! NO MB CLASSES!
	7:00 PM Wel	come Back and Program Preview – Wesley Hall